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Position County District First Last Address City Zip Phone Email

Sawyer D1 Frank Pratt 10783 Minnie Ave. Hayward 54843 (715) 699-3974 fpratt32@gmail.com

Washburn D1 Larry Damman W7962 Sand Rd Shell Lake 54871 (715) 520-2916 Larry@shearluckfarm.com

Green D10 Scott Lettman N8966 Blazer Rd. Belleville 53508 (608) 516-5869 sugarriverratter@gmail.com

Rock D10 Kyle Walker 617 N Wright Rd Janesville 53546 (608) 314-5765 kyle4walker19@gmail.com

Chair Racine D11 Trent Tonn 27010 Church Road Burlington 53105 (262) 534-1962 ttonn@basd.k12.wi.us

Chippewa D2 Donald Dukerschein 12616 43Rd Avenue Chippewa Falls 54729 (715) 723-0639 dbduke@charter.net

Oneida D3 Courtney Andrews 8022 N Alva rd Harshaw 54529 (262) 483-5548 courtney.froemming@gmail.com

Shawano D4 Mark Conradt W7070 Campfire Rd. Shawano 54166 (715) 853-6671 msljcon@gmail.com

La Crosse D5 Kevin Smaby 4665 Brickyard Lane La Crosse 54601 (608) 386-6850 ksmaby@charter.net

Pierce D5 Jason Brazzale 319 Young St N Prescott 54021 (715) 307-0973 jdbrazzale@gmail.com

Clark D6 Tara Rueth 310 S. Division St. Loyal 54446 (715) 223-5344 t.rueth05@gmail.com

Portage D6 Jessica Tomaszewski 2408 Ellis St Stevens Point 54481 (715) 869-2863 tskijessica@gmail.com

Green Lake D7 Katie James W1950 County Road J Green Lake 54941 (920) 279-7199 Katiejames1950@gmail.com

Vice-Chair Manitowoc D8 Reed Kabelowsky 1428 N. 9Th Street Manitowoc 54220 (920) 242-3144 r.kabelowsky@sbcglobal.net

Secretary Washington D8 Tashina Peplinski W197N16898 Stonewall Dr. Jackson 53037 (262) 483-2483 tashina@startistries.com

Calumet D8 Nicole Gates W4125 Stone Rd. Chilton 53014 (920) 418-0445 gatesfamily@new.rr.com

Iowa D9 Robert McNeill 433 East Merrimac Street Dodgeville 53533 (608) 553-5515 rmmcneill@yahoo.com

Sauk D9 Mitch Baker E5345 County Rd F La Valle 53941 (623) 707-3647 mitchbaker22@gmail.com

DNR Liaison Kyle Zenz 910 Hwy 54 E Black River Falls 54615 (715) 299-0925 kyle.zenz@wisconsin.gov

Youth Conservation Congress Oversight Committee

YCC Coordinator

YCC Oversight Committee:

The mission statement of the Youth Conservation Congress Oversight Committee is as follows:                                                                                                                                                                    
• to review and implement the Wisconsin Youth Conservation Congress Strategic Plan 2017-2025 that was approved and adopted in 2017                                                                               
• make recommendations on the implementation of areas within the plan                                                                                                                                                                                                              
• review and discuss possible strategies for implementation                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            
• support the WYCC Coordinator to oversee and manage the youth delegates and mentors                                                                                                                                                                                                                     
• organize and oversee outings and activities for the WYCC youth delegates and mentors to help them experience and understand the different roles and duties 
involved in both volunteer groups and DNR staff to continue the traditions of conservation in the State of Wisconsin                                                                                                                                                   
• gather information and recommendations to present to the District Leadership Council meetings


